Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



# 雲白國際有限公司

## **YNBY International Limited**

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 00030)

## CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG AND

### CONTINUED SUSPENSION OF TRADING

#### CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "Board") of YNBY International Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong will be changed to 32/F, Cambridge House, Taikoo Place, 979 King's Road, Quarry Bay, Hong Kong with effect from 11 December 2023. The telephone number, facsimile number and website of the Company will remain unchanged.

### CONTINUED SUSPENSION OF TRADING

At the request of the Company, trading in the shares of the Company on the Stock Exchange has been suspended since 9:00 a.m. on 21 June 2022 and will remain suspended.

The shareholders and potential investors of the Company are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the shares of the Company.

By Order of the Board

YNBY International Limited

Tang Ming

Executive Director

&
Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 8 December 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Dong Ming (Chairman), Mr. Tang Ming (Chief Executive Officer), and Mr. Liu Zhouyang; the non-executive Directors are Mr. Qian Yinghui and Mr. Huang Bin; and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Wong Hin Wing, Dr. Cheung Hoi Yu and Dr. Cecilia Wai Bing Pang.